06/07/00 11:10 🖀703 308 7124 [ISPTO ACSD 42002				
OFWN PTO-1585 WY, 5433 RECORDATION FC	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEN				
	TS ONLY				
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
John Strisower	Name: <u>Mikohn Gaming</u> Corporation				
1884 Cummings Lane					
Durham, CA 95938	Internal Address: P.O. Box 98686				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? I Yes I No	Las Vegas, NV 89193-8686				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🗙 Assignment 🛛 Merger	Street Address: <u>1045 Palms Airport Drive</u>				
C Security Agreement C Change of Name					
Q Other	City: Las Vegas State: Zip: 89119				
execution Date:February 11, 2000					
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? () Yes () No				
	·				
Additional numbers att	ached? O Yes O No				
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles H. McCrea, Jr.	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Charles H. McCrea, Jr. Name:Mikohim Gaming Corporation Internal Address:P.OBox 98686	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Charles H. McCrea, Jr. Name:Mikohn Gaming Corporation Internal Address:P.OBox 98686	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> C Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles H. McCrea, Jr. Name: Mikolm Gaming Corporation Internal Address: P.O. Box 98686 Las Vegas, NV 89193-8686 Street Address: 1045 Palms Airport Drive City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89119	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles H. McCrea, Jr. Name: Mikohn Gaming Corporation Internal Address: P.O. Box 98686 Las Vegas, NV 89193-8686 Street Address: 1045 Palms Airport Drive City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89119	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles H. McCrea, Jr. Name: Mikohn Gaming Corporation Internal Address: P.O. Box 98686 Las Vegas, NV 89193-8686 Street Address: 1045 Palms Airport Drive City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89119 Do Not Usa	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles H. McCrea, Jr. Name: Mikolm Gaming Corporation Internal Address: P.O. Box 98686 Las Vegas, NV 89193-8686 Street Address: 1045 Palms Airport Drive City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89119 Do Not Use Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document.	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles H. McCrea, Jr. Name: Mikohn Gaming Corporation Internal Address: P.O. Box 98686 Las Vegas, NV 89193-8686 Street Address: 1045 Palms Airport Drive City: Las Vegas State: Norr Use Statement and signature. Do Nor Use Statement and signature. To the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document. CHARLES H. MCURA JR. Maulud.	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> C Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 500973 (Arrach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 				

.

Meed Attached Drawing(s) of Appeals and Interferences Amendment / Response Licensing-related Papers Appeal Communication to Group After Final Petition Routing Silp (PTO/SB/69) Proprietary Information Affidavits/declaration(s) Petition to Convert to a Status Letter Provisional Application Power of Attorney, Revocation Additional Enclosure(s) Express Abandonment Request Terminal Disclaimer Small Entity Statement Information Disclosure Statement Request for Refund Remarks Please record the attached Assignment. Send	valid OMB control number.	550, NO 96130		ollection of information unless it displays a
FORM First Named Inventor John M. Strisower to be used for all correspondence after initial filing) Group Art Unit Image: String			Application Number	516,651
to be used for all correspondence after initial filing) Group Art Unit Examiner Name Jessica Harrison Total Number of Pages in This Submission Attorney Docket Number Total Number of Pages in This Submission Attorney Docket Number Fee Transmittal Form Assignment Papers Fee Attached Assignment Papers Amendment / Response Licensing-related Papers After Final Petition Routing Slip (PTO/SB/69) Affidavits/declaration(s) Petition to Convert to a Provisional Application Prover of Atorney, Revocation Change of Correspondence Additional Enclosure(s) (please identify below): Address Terminal Disclaimer Small Entity Statement Request for Refund Response to Missing Parts/ Remarks Please record the attached Assignment. Send	TRANSMITTA	L	Filing Date	August 18, 1995
Examiner Name Jessica Harrison Total Number of Pages in This Submission Attorney Docket Number Image: State Sta	FORM		First Named Inventor	John M. Strisower
Total Number of Pages in This Submission Attorney Docket Number Image: Status Letter ENCLOSURES (check all that apply) Image: Status Letter Assignment Papers (for an Application) After Allowance Communication to Group Image: Status Letter Drawing(s) Appeal Communication to Board of Appeal Communication (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief) Extension of Time Request Provisional Application Status Letter <	to be used for all correspondence after in	itial filing)	Group Art Unit	
ENCLOSURES (check all that apply) Fee Transmittal Form Assignment Papers (for an Application) After Allowance Communication to Group Amendment / Response Drawing(s) Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences Amendment / Response Licensing-related Papers Appeal Communication to Group (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief) After Final Petition Routing Slip (PTO/SB/69) and Accompanying Petition Proprietary Information Affidavits/declaration(s) Petition to Convert to a Provisional Application Status Letter Extension of Time Request Power of Attorney, Revocation Change of Correspondence Address Additional Enclosure(s) (please Identify below): Information Disclosure Statement Request for Refund Remarks Response to Missing Parts/ Incomplete Application Remarks Please record the attached Assignment. Send			Examiner Name	Jessica Harrison
Fee Transmittal Form Assignment Papers (for an Application) After Allowance Communication to Group Amendment / Response Drawing(s) Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences After Final Petition Routing Slip (PTO/SB/69) and Accompanying Petition Proprietary Information Affidavits/declaration(s) Petition to Convert to a Provisional Application Proprietary Information Extension of Time Request Correspondence Address Additional Enclosure(s) (please identify below): Information Disclosure Statement Small Entity Statement Request for Refund Certified Copy of Priority Document(s) Remarks Please record the attached Assignment. Send	Total Number of Pages In This Submission	¢ń'	Attorney Docket Numbe	er
Fee Transmittal Form (for an Application) to Group Fee Attached Drawing(s) Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences Amendment / Response Licensing-related Papers Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief) After Final Petition Routing Slip (PTO/SB/69) Proprietary Information Affidavits/declaration(s) Petition to Convert to a Provisional Application Status Letter Extension of Time Request Small Entity Statement Additional Enclosure(s) (please Identify below): Information Disclosure Statement Request for Refund Remarks Response to Missing Parts/ incomplete Application Please record the attached Assignment. Send		ENCLO	SURES (check all that ap	ply)
1 1 100 keine in anna 1 COULTIMACIÓN CÓ HIKOINI GAMINA COLPOIDOID	Fee Attached Amendment / Response After Final After Final Affidavits/declaration(\$) Extension of Time Request Express Abandonment Request Information Disclosure Statement Certified Copy of Priority Document(\$) Response to Missing Parts/	(for an Drawin Drawin Licensi Petitior and Ac Petitior Provisi Power Chang Addres Termin Small Reque Remarks Please	Application) g(s) ing-related Papers n Routing Slip (PTO/SB/69) companying Petition n to Convert to a ional Application of Attorney, Revocation e of Correspondence ss nal Disclaimer Entity Statement est for Refund	to Group Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences Appeal Communication to Group (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief) Proprietary Information Status Letter Additional Enclosure(s) (please identify below):
			ICANT ATTORNEY OF	
1.52 or 1.53 SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT	Firm or Individual name Mikohn Gan Signature Charler A. 1	ning Con NCCrea		
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT Firm or Individual name Mikohn Gaming Corporation Signature Charles A. M. Chea, J. Jung			CATE OF MAILING	
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT Firm or Individual name Mikohn Gaming Corporation Signature Charles A. M. C. Crea, Jr. Jung Date May 24, 2000	hereby certify that this correspondence is envelope addressed to: Assistant Commis	being depo	sited with the United States I	Postal Service as <u>first class mail in an</u> 231 on this date:
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT Firm or Individual name Mikohn Gaming Corporation Signature Charles A. M. Chen, J. Jung	Typed or printed name	······	·····	
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT Firm or Individual name Mikohn Gaming Corporation Signature Malu A. MCMa, A.M.May Date May 24, 2000 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on this date:			Da	te

PATENT REEL: 010685 FRAME: 0212

		•				
		Patenta	endTrade	provedforusethrough09/30/200 markOffice:U.S.DEPAR: MEN	0. OMB0651	17(12/99) -0032 :RCE
nderthePapenworkReductionActor1995,nopersonsarerequiredtores		acollectionofinformatio		ndisplaysavalicOMBcontrollium	mer.	
FEETRANSMITTAL	_					
		ApplicationNumb	190	516,651		
forFY2000		FilingDate	ł		995	
Patentfeesaresubjocttoennuetrevision. SmallEntitypayments <u>must</u> besupportedbyasmallentitystatement	÷	FirstNamedInver	ntor	John M. Stri		
otherwiselargeentityfeesmustbepaid.SeeFormsPTO/SB/09-12.	••	ExaminerName		Jessica Harr	ison	
See37C.F.R.§§1.27end1.28.		Group/ArtUnit				
TOTALAMOUNTOFPAYMENT (\$)		AttorneyDocketN	۹o.			
METHODOFPAYMENT (checkone)		Fl	EECA	CULATION (continued	3)	
1. X TheCommissionerisherebyauthorizedtocharge indicatedfeesandcreditanyoverpaymentsto:	Larg	DDITIONALFEES		- -	-	
Deposit Account 500973	Co	de(\$)Code(\$)		FeeDescription		eePaid
Number		513020565		rge-latefilingfeeoroath	<u> </u>	
Account Mikohn Gaming Corp.	127	75022725	coversi	rge-lateprovisionalfilingfödör neet.		
Name Mikonin Gaming Corp.	139	9130139130	Non-En	glishspecification		
ChargeAnyAdditionalFeeRequired Under37CFR§§1.18and1.17	147	72,6201472,520	Forfiling	garequestforreexamination		
	10	2920*112920*		tingpublicationofSIRpriorto eraction]	
2. PaymentEnclosed:	113	31,840*113 1 ,840*	Examin	tingpublicationofSIRafter eraction		
FEECALCULATION	11:	511021555		onforreplywithinfirstmonth		
1.BASICFILINGFEE	ł	5380216190		onforreplywithinsecondmonth		
LargeEntity SmallEntity		7870217435		onforreplywithinthirdmonth		
FeeFeeFeeFeeFeeDescription Code(\$)Code(\$) FeePaid		81,360218680		onforreplywithinfourthmonth		
101690201345Utility/IIIngfee		81,850228925		onforreplywithinfifthmonth ofAppeal		
106310206155Designfilingfee		9300219150		priefinsupportofanappeal		
107480207240Plantfilingfee		0300220150	-	stfororalhearing		
108690208345Reissuefilingfee		81,5101381,510	Petition	toinstituteapublicuseproceedin	vg 🗌	
11415021475Provisionalfilingfee		011024055	Petition	ntorevive-unavoldable		
SUBTOTAL(1) (\$)	14	11,210241605	Petition	storevive-unintentional		
2.EXTRACLAIMFEES	14:	21,210242605	Utilityis	suelee(orreissue)		
Feefrom ExtraClaims FeePaid	£.1	3430243215		lssuefee		
TotalClaimsXX	41	4580244290	Plantis			
	3 I -	2130122130		stotheCommissioner		
	-	35012350		srelatedtoprovisionalapplicatio		
**ornumbarpreviouslypaid,ifgreater;ForRelssues,seebolow LargeEntity SmallEntity		6240126240		scionofinformationDisclosureSt	mt	
Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Description Code(\$)Code(\$)		14058140	propert	ilngeachpatentassignmentper ly(timesnumberofproperties)	\$4	40.00
10318203 9 Claimsinexcessof20	14	6690246345	Filinga (370E)	submissionafterfinalrejection R§1.129(a))		
1027820239 Independentclaimsinexcessof3	14	9690249345	Foreac	hadditionalinventiontobe		
104260204130 Multipledependentclaim.ifnotpaid 1097820939 **Reissueindependentclaims			examir	ed(37CFR§1.129(b))		·
overoriginalpatent	Othe	arfee(specify)				
110182109 **Reissueclaimsinexcessof2D andoveroriginalpatent	Othe	arfee(specify)				
SUBTOTAL(2) (\$)	^r Res	ducedbyBasicFilingFee	Paid	SUBTOTAL(3)	(\$)40.0	<u>o</u>
SUBMITTEOBY				Complete (ifopplicat	3/ a)	
Name (PrintiType) Aaron Passman		RegistrationNo. (Attorney/Agent)	26,7	83 Telephone 702-	-263-16	513
Signature Cilum Parson	4				ıy 2.4,	2000

WARNING:

Information on this form may become public. Credit card information should not be Includedonthisform.ProvidecreditcardinformationandauthorizationonPTO-2038.

BurdenHourStatement: Thisformisestimated totake0.2 hourstocomplete. TimewIllvary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer. Patent and Tradomark Office, Washington, DC20231, DONOT SENDFEESOR COMPLETEDFORMSTOTHIS ADDRESS. SENDTO: Assistant Commissions for Patents, Washington, DC2024 PATENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, JOHN STRISOWER, whose address is 1884 Cummings Lane, Durham, CA 95938 (the "Assignor") am the owner of an invention entitled "Card Game Hand Counter/Decision Counter Device", identified as U.S. Patent No. 5,803,808, issued September 8, 1998.

WHEREAS, MIKOHN GAMING CORPORATION, a Nevada corporation, whose post office address is Post Office Box 98686, Las Vegas, Nevada 89193-8686 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and Letters Patent in the United States.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to me in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby expressly acknowledged, I the aforesaid, , hereby sell, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and the aforesaid Letters Patent, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, to all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions to be obtained therefor, and the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringement; and I further agree to cooperate with said Assignce hereunder in the sustaining of any or all such Letters Patent but at the expense of said Assignee.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, reissue, re-examinations, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors, and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

This Assignment is executed by JOHN STRISOWER as of the respective date set forth below to be effective as of the respective date set forth below.

Date: 2/11/2000

Khu Stusmer

PATENT REEL: 010685 FRAME: 0214 1045 PALMS AIRPORT DRIVE LAS VEGAS, NV 89119 (702) 896-3890 (702) 263-1681 - FAX

MIKOHN GAMING CORPORATON

PATENT

REEL: 010685 FRAME: 0215



To:	Pater	t and	Tradem	ark Office	From:	Wanda Jaco	bson	_
Fax:	<u>. 703–3</u>	806– <u>59</u>	95		Pages:	5 (including	this cover page)	-
Phone	e:			· · · ·	Date:	June 7, 20	000	_
Re:	Pater	it Ass	ignment	Recordation	CC:			-
🗇 Urg	jent	🗆 For	Review	🗆 Please Con	nmønt	🗆 Please Reply	r	

Please record the attached Assignment and return confirmation to me. Thank you.

The documents accompanying this FAX transmission contain confidential information which is legally privileged. The information is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action in reliance on or regarding the contents of this FAXED information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this FAX in error, please notify us immediately by telephone to arrange for return of the original documents to us.

ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS: WILL: WILL NOT: FOLLOW BY MAIL

RECORDED: 06/07/2000